ARTICLE

11

14

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

APRIL 22, 2013

STATE OF THE TOWN ADDRESS
REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS
OF WOOD AND BARK

ELECTION OF ASSISTANT
MODERATOR

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
ACCESSORY APARTMENTS

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
MARIJUANA DISPENSARY SITING

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
MEDICAL MARIJUANA DISPENSARY
MORATORIUM

GRANT OF EASEMENT/THOMPSON
SCHOOL

BYLAW AMENDMENT/JUNK DEALERS
AND COLLECTORS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/USE
REGULATIONS PUBLIC LAND/
PROPERTY

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TOWN MEETING
ELECTRONIC VOTING

BYLAW AMENDMENT/ANIMAL
CONTROL REGULATIONS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TO ALLOW

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
RECEIVED

QUORUM PRESENT

QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 114
NEGATIVE — 72
DEFEATED

TWO-THIRDS TOWN
MEETING MEMBERS
VOTING IN THE
AFFIRMATIVE

TWO-THIRDS TOWN
MEETING MEMBERS
VOTING IN THE
AFFIRMATIVE

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION
AFFIRMATIVE

QUORUM PRESENT

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

ARTICLE DEFEATED

DATE

4/22/13
4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/22/13

4/29/13

4/29/13



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

SELF-SERVE GASOLINE

BYLAW AMENDMENT/REGULATION
OF UTILITY POLES

BYLAW AMENDMENT/SAFE STREETS
TOWN MEETING SESSIONS

OVERNIGHT PARKING FEES

DAYTIME PARKING

REESTABLISH THE NOISE
ABATEMENT COMMITTEE

TRANSFER TO CONSERVATION
COMMISSION/TOWN OWNED
PARCELS BORDERING SPY POND

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
EVENS MAURICE

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
MUNICIPAL FINANCE DEPARTMENT

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/PUBLIC
ART FUND

ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/
COMPENSATION OF RETIREMENT
BOARD MEMBERS

ACCEPTANCE/SMALL PERSONAL
PROPERTY EXEMPTION

ACCEPTANCE/LOCAL OPTION
TAXES

ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG
APPLICATION

REVOLVING FUNDS

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION

APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS

APPROPRIATION/CREATION OF
SPECIAL EDUCATION
STABILIZATION FUND

CAPITAL BUDGET

APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN
REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION
AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT
NO ACTION

NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 88
NEGATIVE - 81

AFFIRMATIVE

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

AFFIRMATIVE
** SEE TEXT

UNANIMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

DECLARED 2/3%°
(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

5/01/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

4/29/13

5/06/13

5/60/13

5/6/13

5/6/13



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

HIGH SCHOOL

APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF
CONSTRUCTION OR
RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND
SEWERAGE FACILITIES

APPROPRATION/FINANCING OF
CONSTRUCTION OR
RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER
MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES

APPROPRIATION/COMMITTEES
AND COMMISSIONS

APPROPRIATION/TOWN
CELEBRATIONS

APPROPRIATION/MISCELLANEOUS

APPROPRIATION/WATER BODIES
FUND

APPROPRIATION and EMINENT

DOMAIN/ROUTE 60-MASSACHUSETTS

AVENUE INTERSECTION MOBILITY
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
EASEMENTS

APPROPRIATION/ELECTRONIC
VOTING EQUIPMENT

APPROPRIATION/HARRY BARBER

APPROPRIATION/MANUFACTURE
AND INSTALLATION OF THE

FIRST PHASE OF HISTORIC SIGNS

APPROPRIATION/UNCLE SAM
COMMITTEE

APPROPRIATION/PENSION
ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER
TWENTY-FIVE YEAR/ACCIDENTAL
DISABILITY EMPLOYEES

APPROPRIATION/OTHER POST
EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB)
TRUST FUND

APPROPRIATION/FISCAL
STABILITY STABILIZATION
FUND

APPROPRIATION/LONG TERM
STABILIZATION FUND

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

DECLARED 2/3%° VOTE
(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

DECLARED 2/3%° VOTE
(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

DECLARED 2/3%° VOTE
(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

4/22/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13



50

51

52

53

APPROPRIATION/OVERLAY VOTED:

RESERVE

APPROPRIATION/TIP FEE VOTED:
STABILIZATION

TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY VOTED:
USE OF FREE CASH VOTED:
*

TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

UNANIMOUSLY 5/8/13
(QUORUM PRESENT —

MORE THAN 85 TMM

PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY 5/8/13
DECLARED 2/3%° VOTE

(QUORUM PRESENT — MORE

THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND
VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY 5/8/13
(QUORUM PRESENT —

MORE THAN 85 TMM

PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY 5/8/13



ARTICLE
* 1
* 2
* 3
4

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

APRIL 24, 2013

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

BYLAW AMENDMENT/LEAF BLOWER

APPROPRIATION/TEMPORARY
VISITOR CENTER AT UNCLE
SAM PLAZA

BYLAW AMENDMENT/SALE OF

DRINKING WATER IN SINGLE-
SERVE PET BOTTLES

*

Special Town Meeting Dissolved at 10:52 P.M. on April 24, 2013

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

ACTION

RECEIVED

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 113
NEGATIVE - 95

AFFIRMATIVE
QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

DATE

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13



