ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

<u>APRIL 22, 2013</u>

ARTICLE				ACTION	DATE
*	2	STATE OF THE TOWN ADDRESS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	4/22/13
*	3	REPORTS OF COMMITTEES	VOTED:	RECEIVED	4/22/13
*	4	APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS OF WOOD AND BARK	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	4/22/13
*	5	ELECTION OF ASSISTANT MODERATOR	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	4/22/13
	6	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ ACCESSORY APARTMENTS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	4/22/13
	7	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ MARIJUANA DISPENSARY SITING	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 114 NEGATIVE - 72 DEFEATED	4/22/13
*	8	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ MEDICAL MARIJUANA DISPENSARY MORATORIUM	VOTED:	TWO-THIRDS TOWN MEETING MEMBERS VOTING IN THE AFFIRMATIVE	4/22/13
*	9	GRANT OF EASEMENT/THOMPSON SCHOOL	VOTED:	TWO-THIRDS TOWN MEETING MEMBERS VOTING IN THE AFFIRMATIVE	4/22/13
*	10	BYLAW AMENDMENT/JUNK DEALERS AND COLLECTORS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/22/13
	11	BYLAW AMENDMENT/USE REGULATIONS PUBLIC LAND/ PROPERTY	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	4/22/13
*	12	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TOWN MEETING ELECTRONIC VOTING	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/22/13
*	13	BYLAW AMENDMENT/ANIMAL CONTROL REGULATIONS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
	14	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TO ALLOW	VOTED:	ARTICLE DEFEATED	4/29/13

SELF-SERVE GASOLINE

*	15	BYLAW AMENDMENT/REGULATION OF UTILITY POLES	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
	16	BYLAW AMENDMENT/SAFE STREETS TOWN MEETING SESSIONS	VOTED:	NO ACTION	4/29/13
*	17	OVERNIGHT PARKING FEES	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
	18	DAYTIME PARKING	VOTED:	NO ACTION	4/29/13
	19	REESTABLISH THE NOISE ABATEMENT COMMITTEE	VOTED:	NO ACTION	4/29/13
	20	TRANSFER TO CONSERVATION COMMISSION/TOWN OWNED PARCELS BORDERING SPY POND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	4/29/13
*	21	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ EVENS MAURICE	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
	22	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ MUNICIPAL FINANCE DEPARTMENT	VOTED:	NO ACTION	4/29/13
*	23	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/PUBLIC ART FUND	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
*	24	ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/ COMPENSATION OF RETIREMENT BOARD MEMBERS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 88 NEGATIVE - 81	4/29/13
*	25	ACCEPTANCE/SMALL PERSONAL PROPERTY EXEMPTION	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE	5/01/13
	26	ACCEPTANCE/LOCAL OPTION TAXES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	4/29/13
*	27	ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG APPLICATION	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
*	28	REVOLVING FUNDS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
*	29	COLLECTIVE BARGAINING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	4/29/13
*	30	POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/29/13
*	31	APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE ** SEE TEXT	5/06/13
*	32	APPROPRIATION/CREATION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/60/13
*	33	CAPITAL BUDGET	VOTED:	DECLARED 2/3 RD (QUORUM PRESENT — MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/6/13
*	34	APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	5/6/13

HIGH SCHOOL

* 35	APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND SEWERAGE FACILITIES	VOTED:	DECLARED 2/3 RD VOTE (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13
* 36	APPROPRATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES	VOTED:	DECLARED 2/3 RD VOTE (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13
* 37	APPROPRIATION/COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	5/8/13
* 38	APPROPRIATION/TOWN CELEBRATIONS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	5/8/13
* 39	APPROPRIATION/MISCELLANEOUS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	5/8/13
* 40	APPROPRIATION/WATER BODIES FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	5/8/13
* 41	APPROPRIATION and EMINENT DOMAIN/ROUTE 60-MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE INTERSECTION MOBILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT EASEMENTS	VOTED:	DECLARED 2/3 RD VOTE (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13
* 42	APPROPRIATION/ELECTRONIC VOTING EQUIPMENT	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/22/13
* 43	APPROPRIATION/HARRY BARBER	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	5/8/13
* 44	APPROPRIATION/MANUFACTURE AND INSTALLATION OF THE FIRST PHASE OF HISTORIC SIGNS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	5/8/13
* 45	APPROPRIATION/UNCLE SAM COMMITTEE	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	5/8/13
* 46	APPROPRIATION/PENSION ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER TWENTY-FIVE YEAR/ACCIDENTAL DISABILITY EMPLOYEES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	5/8/13
* 47	APPROPRIATION/OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB) TRUST FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	5/8/13
* 48	APPROPRIATION/FISCAL STABILITY STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13
* 49	APPROPRIATION/LONG TERM STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT — MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13

*	50	APPROPRIATION/OVERLAY RESERVE	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT — MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13
*	51	APPROPRIATION/TIP FEE STABILIZATION	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY DECLARED 2/3 RD VOTE (QUORUM PRESENT — MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13
*	52	TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT — MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	5/8/13
*	53	USE OF FREE CASH	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	5/8/13

* TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

<u>APRIL 24, 2013</u>

ARTICLE				ACTION	DATE
*	1	REPORTS OF COMMITTEES	VOTED:	RECEIVED	4/24/13
*	2	BYLAW AMENDMENT/LEAF BLOWER	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 113 NEGATIVE - 95	4/24/13
*	3	APPROPRIATION/TEMPORARY VISITOR CENTER AT UNCLE SAM PLAZA	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE QUORUM PRESENT	4/24/13
	4	BYLAW AMENDMENT/SALE OF DRINKING WATER IN SINGLE- SERVE PET BOTTLES	VOTED:	NO ACTION	4/24/13

* TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

Special Town Meeting Dissolved at 10:52 P.M. on April 24, 2013